



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for JVC KW-NSX1. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the JVC KW-NSX1 in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual JVC KW-NSX1 User guide JVC KW-NSX1 Operating instructions JVC KW-NSX1 Instructions for use JVC KW-NSX1 Instruction manual JVC KW-NSX1

JVC KW-NSX1
Installation/Connection Manual
Einhbau-/Anschlußanleitung
Manuel d'installation/raccorderment
Handleiding voor installatie/aansluiting

ENGLISH DEUTSCH FRANÇAIS NEDERLANDS

WARNINGS
• Do NOT install anywhere near water or in a damp location.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other electronic equipment, such as a television, stereo, or other electronic equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other electrical equipment, such as a power supply, power cord, or other electrical equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates heat, such as a heater, radiator, or other heat-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates electromagnetic interference, such as a radio, television, or other electromagnetic equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates radio frequency interference, such as a radio, television, or other radio frequency equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates magnetic interference, such as a radio, television, or other magnetic equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates acoustic interference, such as a radio, television, or other acoustic equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates light interference, such as a radio, television, or other light-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates vibration interference, such as a radio, television, or other vibration-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates noise interference, such as a radio, television, or other noise-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates odor interference, such as a radio, television, or other odor-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates smoke interference, such as a radio, television, or other smoke-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates dust interference, such as a radio, television, or other dust-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates gas interference, such as a radio, television, or other gas-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates steam interference, such as a radio, television, or other steam-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates fire interference, such as a radio, television, or other fire-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates explosion interference, such as a radio, television, or other explosion-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates shock interference, such as a radio, television, or other shock-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates pressure interference, such as a radio, television, or other pressure-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates radiation interference, such as a radio, television, or other radiation-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates magnetic field interference, such as a radio, television, or other magnetic field-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates electric field interference, such as a radio, television, or other electric field-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates electromagnetic field interference, such as a radio, television, or other electromagnetic field-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates radio frequency field interference, such as a radio, television, or other radio frequency field-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates magnetic field radiation interference, such as a radio, television, or other magnetic field radiation-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates electric field radiation interference, such as a radio, television, or other electric field radiation-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates electromagnetic field radiation interference, such as a radio, television, or other electromagnetic field radiation-generating equipment.
• Do NOT install the receiver near any other equipment that generates radio frequency field radiation interference, such as a radio, television, or other radio frequency field radiation-generating equipment.

WARNHINWEISE
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder in einer feuchten Umgebung.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer elektronischer Geräte, wie z. B. Fernseher, Stereoanlage oder anderer elektronischer Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer elektrischer Geräte, wie z. B. Stromversorgungsnetz, Stromkabel oder anderer elektrischer Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Wärme erzeugen, wie z. B. Heizkörper, Radiator oder andere wärmeerzeugende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die elektromagnetische Störungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere elektromagnetische Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Radiofrequenzstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Radiofrequenz-Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die magnetische Störungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere magnetische Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die akustische Störungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere akustische Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Lichtstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Licht-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Vibrationstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Vibration-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Geräuschstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Geräusch-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Geruchstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Geruch-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Rauchstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Rauch-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Staubstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Staub-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Gasstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Gas-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Dampfstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Dampf-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Feuerstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Feuer-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Explosionsstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Explosions-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Stoßstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Stoß-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Druckstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Druck-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Strahlungstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Strahlung-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Magnetfeldstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Magnetfeld-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Elektrische Feldstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Elektrische Feld-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Elektromagnetische Feldstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Elektromagnetische Feld-generierende Geräte.
• Installieren Sie den Empfänger nicht in der Nähe anderer Geräte, die Radiofrequenzfeldstörungen erzeugen, wie z. B. Radio, Fernseher oder andere Radiofrequenzfeld-generierende Geräte.

AVERTISSEMENTS
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près de l'eau ou dans un endroit humide.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements électroniques, tels qu'un téléviseur, un système stéréo ou d'autres équipements électroniques.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements électriques, tels qu'une alimentation électrique, un câble d'alimentation ou d'autres équipements électriques.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent de la chaleur, tels qu'un radiateur, un chauffage ou d'autres équipements qui génèrent de la chaleur.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences électromagnétiques, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements électromagnétiques.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences radiofréquences, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements radiofréquences.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences magnétiques, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements magnétiques.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences acoustiques, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements acoustiques.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences lumineuses, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements lumineux.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences vibratoires, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements vibratoires.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences sonores, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements sonores.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences olfactives, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements olfactives.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de fumée, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de fumée.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de poussière, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de poussière.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences gazeuses, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements gazeux.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de vapeur, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de vapeur.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de feu, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de feu.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences d'explosion, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements d'explosion.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de choc, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de choc.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de pression, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de pression.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de rayonnement, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de rayonnement.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de champ magnétique, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de champ magnétique.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de champ électrique, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de champ électrique.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de champ électromagnétique, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de champ électromagnétique.
• N'installez pas ce récepteur près d'autres équipements qui génèrent des interférences de champ radiofréquence, tels qu'un radio, un téléviseur ou d'autres équipements de champ radiofréquence.

WAARSCHUWING
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij water of in een vochtige omgeving.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere elektronische apparaten, zoals een televisie, een stereosysteem of andere elektronische apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere elektrische apparaten, zoals een stroomvoorziening, een voedingskabel of andere elektrische apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die warmte produceren, zoals een radiator, een verwarming of andere warmteproducerende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die elektromagnetische storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere elektromagnetische apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die radiofrequentie storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere radiofrequentie apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die magnetische storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere magnetische apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die akoestische storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere akoestische apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die licht storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere licht-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die vibratie storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere vibratie-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die geluid storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere geluid-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die geur storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere geur-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die rook storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere rook-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die stof storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere stof-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die gas storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere gas-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die damp storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere damp-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die vuur storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere vuur-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die explosie storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere explosie-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die schok storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere schok-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die druk storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere druk-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die straling storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere straling-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die magnetisch veld storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere magnetisch veld-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die elektrisch veld storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere elektrisch veld-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die elektromagnetisch veld storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere elektromagnetisch veld-genererende apparaten.
• Installeer de ontvanger niet dichtbij andere apparaten die radiofrequentieveld storingen produceren, zoals een radio, een televisie of andere radiofrequentieveld-genererende apparaten.

Parts list for installation and connection
If any accessories, contact your JVC Customer Service Center for details.

Teilliste für den Einbau und Anschluss
Für alle Zubehörteile, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren JVC Kundendienst.

Liste des pièces pour l'installation et raccordement
Si quel que des accessoires, contactez votre revendeur autorisé JVC.

Lijst van onderdelen die bij installatie en aansluiting nodig hebt
Indien er nog accessoires nodig zijn, contacteer uw JVC-afdeling voor meer informatie.

Warranty
The warranty period for this product is 12 months from the date of purchase. For more information, please refer to the user manual.

Garantie
De garantieperiode voor dit product is 12 maanden vanaf de datum van aankoop. Voor meer informatie, zie de gebruikershandleiding.

Garantie
La garantie pour ce produit est de 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez consulter le manuel de l'utilisateur.

Garantie
De garantieperiode voor dit product is 12 maanden vanaf de datum van aankoop. Voor meer informatie, zie de gebruikershandleiding.



You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-NSX1 user guide <http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539215>

Manual abstract:

If your vehicle does not have this system, a voltage inverter is required, which can be purchased at JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealers. WARNINGS • DO NOT install any unit or wire any cable in a location where; – it may obstruct the steering wheel and gearshift lever operations, as this may result in a traffic accident. □ it may obstruct the operation of safety devices such as air bags, as this may result in a fatal accident. – it may obstruct visibility. □ DO NOT operate any unit while manipulating the steering wheel, as this may result in a traffic accident. □ The driver must not watch the monitor while driving. it may lead to carelessness and cause an accident. @@@@ □ This warning appears only when the parking brake lead is connected to the parking brake system built in the car. To prevent short circuits, we recommend that you – Diese Warnung wird nur angezeigt, wenn das disconnect the battery's negative terminal and make Feststellbremskabel an das in das Fahrzeug all electrical connections before installing the unit. eingebaute Feststellbremssystem angeschlossen ist. □ Be sure to ground this unit to the car's Zur Vermeidung von Kurzschlüssen empfehlen wir, chassis again after installation. @@ □ Replace the fuse with one of the specified rating. @@ iN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer. @@ brennt die Sicherung 8 Ω). Häufig durch, wenden Sie sich an ihren JVC • To prevent short circuits, cover the terminals of Autoradiohändler.

The UNUSED leads with insulating tape. □ Es wird empfohlen, Lautsprecher mit einer • The heat sink becomes very hot after use. Be Maximalleistung von mehr als 50 W anzuschließen careful not to touch it when removing this unit. (sowohl hinten als auch vorne, mit einer Impedanz • At the time of installation, be sure to fix all wires von 4 Ω bis 8 Ω). @@@@ @@@@ @@@@ @@@@ □ If you have any questions or require information regarding installation kits, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer or a company supplying kits.

□ If you are not sure how to install this unit correctly, have it installed by a qualified technician. Vor dem Einbau des Geräts Before installing the unit • Bauen Sie die ursprünglich im Fahrzeug vorhandene Audioanlage zusammen mit ihren • Remove the audio system originally installed in Befestigungsteilen aus. Alle aus dem Fahrzeug der car, together with its mounting brackets. Be ausgebauten Schrauben und anderen Teile müssen sure to keep all the screws and parts removed zur Wiederverwendung aufbewahrt werden. From your car for future use. □ Bei der Montage dieses Geräts sollen immer • When mounting the unit, be sure to use the die mitgelieferten Schrauben wie beschrieben screws provided, as instructed. If other screws are verwendet werden. Wenn andere Schrauben used, parts could become loose or damaged. □ Make sure not to block the fan on the rear to • Beim Festziehen von Schrauben oder Steckschrauben maintain proper ventilation when installing the immer darauf achten, keine Kabel einzuklemmen. unit.

□ Sicherstellen, dass nicht das Gebläse an der Rückseite verdeckt wird, um richtige Ventilation When installing the unit without using the beim Einbau zu gewährleisten. Sleeve • Use flat head screws or round head screws, depending on the mounting bracket. When you use flat head screws to install the unit, use the screws removed in step 1 below. When you use screws other than those supplied, use 8 mm-long screws. If longer screws are used, they could damage the unit. □ Tighten the screws firmly to prevent the unit from falling off. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Detach the trim plate and remove the screws. Detach the sleeve using the handles then slide off the sleeve. Install the sleeve in the dashboard of the car. Attach the trim plate to the main unit, then install the main unit in to the sleeve.

@@@@ @@@@@@ OK 2 Install the unit at an angle of less than 30°. @ @ 1 Detach the monitor panel (see page 5 of the INSTRUCTIONS).

@@@@ @@@@@@ Do not connect the lead directly to the battery. @@ Doing so may cause malfunction. @@ Connect the Smartphone Adapter unit to the RGB input terminal.

@@@ □ The firmware of the Smartphone Adapter unit may be updated. @@@@ Install the Smartphone Adapter unit on the carpet. Micro-B USB-Verbindung RGB-Eingangsterminal • Do not install the unit near the dashboard, the rear tray, or other Prise d'entrée RVB important components. Doing so could lead to injury or accident. RGB-ingangsaansluiting Ziehen Sie das Trägerpapier vom Klettenband ab und bringen Smartphone Adapter unit Main unit Smartphoneadapter-Einheit das Klettenband unten an der Einheit an.

(PARKING BRAKE) An Feststellbremse (siehe Seite 3) Carpet / Teppich / Tapis / Vloermat Au frein de stationnement (voir page 3) Retirez la partie arrière de la bande Velcro et fixez-la sur le dessous Naar handrem (zie bladzijde 3) To metallic body or chassis of the car Black / Schwarz / Noir / Zwart Zur metallenen Karosserie oder zum Fahrwerk de l'appareil. installez l'adaptateur de Smartphone sur le tapis. □ N'installez pas l'appareil près du tableau de bord, du tableau To the main unit (REMOTE OUTPUT ONLY) des Autos (REMOTE IN) arrière ou d'un autre élément important. Plaats de smartphone-adapter op de To a live terminal in the fuse block connecting to the car battery (bypassing the ignition Antenne GPS d'entrée Yellow *2 switch) (constant 12 V) vloermat.

Cordon d'alimentation B 5 A fuse / 5 A Sicherung / l'interrupteur d'allumage) (12 V constant) Stroomsnoer B Fusible 5 A / Zekering 5 A Naar een onder spanning staande aansluitklem in het zekeringblok die is aangesloten op de accu van de auto (u passeert de ontstekingschakelaar) (constant 12 V) B Connecting the external components / Anschließen der externen Komponenten / Connexion des appareils extérieurs / KV-CM10 / KV-CM20 *4 Verbinden van externe componenten Rear view camera Rückfahrkamera Caméra de recul Achteruitkijkcamera Camcorder, etc. @ @ @ □ To listen to music, connect the iPod/iPhone using a USB 2. C 1 Connecting the microphone / Anschließen der Mikrofoneinheit / Connexion du microphone / Verbinden van de microfoon 2 3 Microphone Mikrofon Microphone Microfoon Adhesive tape Klebeband Ruban adhésif Plakband Main unit Hauptgerät Appareil principal Hoofdtoestel *4 *5 *6 *7 Not supplied for this unit. When using the cable, you need to change the setting on the unit (see page 27 of the INSTRUCTIONS). Secure the microphone cord using cord cramps (not supplied) if necessary. □ Connectez le fil de commande à distance (bleu avec bande blanche) au fil de commande à distance de l'autre appareil de façon qu'il puisse être commandé via cet appareil.

You can connect an amplifier to upgrade your car stereo system. □ Connec.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-NSX1 user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539215)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539215>